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  9 July 2001

INTEGRATED SUPPORT COMMAND PORTSMOUTH INSTRUCTION 1610.4B

	Subj:
	RESERVE OFFICER RATING CHAIN


	Ref:
	(a) USCG Personnel Manual, COMDTINST M1000.6A (series)


1. PURPOSE.  To establish the rating chain for all reserve officers assigned to the Integrated Support Command (ISC) Portsmouth as required by reference (a).

2. ACTION.  All reserve officers assigned to Integrated Support Command Portsmouth are responsible for the provisions of this instruction.  Every member of the rating chain, including the reported on officer, shall familiarize themselves with the provisions of reference (a) and enclosure (1).

3. DIRECTIVES AFFECTED.  Integrated Support Command Portsmouth Instruction 1610.4A is hereby cancelled.


//S//


R. D. GIBSON

	Encl:
	(1) 
Reserve Officer Rating Chain


	Dist:
	All ISC Portsmouth Reserve Officers

Reserve Officer Supervisors

Reserve Officer Reporting Officers

Reserve Officer Reviewers

MLCLANT (p)





Enclosure (1) to CG ISC PORTSVA INST 1610.4B
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RATING CHAIN FOR ISC PORTSMOUTH RESERVE OFFICERS
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PERIOD
TO
TO
TO
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RANK
CHAIN
ENDS
SUPERVISOR
REPORTING
REVIEWING
ADMIN REVIEW 

LCDR
SUP-LCDR BROOKINGS
30 APR
10 APR
10 MAY
31 MAY
14 JUN

CRICKARD
REP-CDR HURLEY


REV-CAPT GIBSON

CWO2
SUP-LT MOOSE
30 JUN
10 JUN
10 JUL
31 JUL
14 AUG

MOORE
REP-LCDR BROOKINGS


REV-CAPT GIBSON

*RESERVE LIEUTENANT COMMANDERS AND CWO2 OERS ARE SUBMITTED BIENNIAL IN EVEN YEARS UNLESS TRIGGERED BY ANOTHER EVENT (i.e. DETACHMENT OF OFFICER, DETACHMENT OF REPORTING OFFICER, ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION)
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